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Lamborghini announces departure of Maurizio Leschiutta from the company 
 

Lamborghini CTO Rouven Mohr will assume of Head of Motorsport role on an interim basis 
 

 
Sant’Agata Bolognese, 19 December 2025 – Automobili Lamborghini today announces that Maurizio 
Leschiutta will leave his position as Head of Motorsport, a role he has held since January 2025, at the end of 
the current year. 
 
During his tenure, Maurizio made a significant contribution to the sporting success of Lamborghini Squadra 
Corse during the 2025 season. Among the highlights, the team celebrated an historic overall victory in the 24 
Hours of Spa, achieved together with Grasser Racing Team and Lamborghini factory drivers Mirko Bortolotti, 
Luca Engstler and Jordan Pepper. 
 
Beyond on-track success, Leschiutta also led the development of the new Lamborghini Temerario GT3 and 
Temerario Super Trofeo cars. These important projects will see their respective debuts at the 12 Hours of 
Sebring in the IMSA WeatherTech Sports Car Championship in 2026, and in the European, North American 
and Asian Super Trofeo championships starting in 2027 respectively. 
 
Lamborghini would like to sincerely thank Maurizio Leschiutta for the commitment, professionalism and 
dedication shown during his year with Lamborghini Squadra Corse. Lamborghini wishes him all the best for 
his future professional endeavours. 
 
In the interim period, Lamborghini Chief Technical Officer Rouven Mohr will assume the role of Head of 
Motorsport until a successor to Leschiutta is announced. 
 
Photos and videos: media.lamborghini.com 

Information on Automobili Lamborghini: www.lamborghini.com 

 

 

           
 
 

Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.   

   

Headquarters   
   
Director of Communication 
Tim Bravo 
T +39 051 9597611 
tim.bravo@lamborghini.com  

Brand & Corporate Communication 
Camilla Manzotti 
T +39 360 1077907 
camilla.manzotti@lamborghini.com 

Product & Motorsport Communication 
Francesco Colla 
T +39 348 8629861 
francesco.colla@lamborghini.com   

   
Media Events & Brand Extension Communication 
Rita Passerini 
T +39 349 4598271 
rita.passerini@lamborghini.com 

Corporate Publishing 
Barbara Grillini 
T +39 366 8778823 
barbara.grillini@lamborghini.com 

Motorsport Communication 
Giovanni Zini 
T +39 342 1318474  
giovanni.zini@lamborghini.com 

 
 

  



 

  
 
 
Media Information                                                                              
 
 

 

 
Regional Offices   
   
Europe, Middle East & Africa 
Liliya Dovbenchuk 
T +39 349 756 2077 
liliya.dovbenchuk@lamborghini.com 

Asia Pacific 
Tricia Tan 
T +65 9073 3031 
tricia.tan@lamborghini.com 
 

South-East Asia & Pacific 
Alethea Tan 
T +65 8711 1329 
alethea.tan@lamborghini.com 

 
United Kingdom 
Juliet Jarvis 
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